
State Bar of Arizona 
Juvenile Law Executive Council 

Roster 2022-2023 

 
Ms. Lauri J Owen Esq 
Law Office of Lauri J Owen PLLC 
1718 E SPEEDWAY BLVD PMB 4147 
TUCSON, AZ 85719-4515  

Phone: 520-226-1678 

Email: Attorney@LJOwenLaw.com 

Chair 
2022-2023 
 
Ms. Rachel Frazier Johnson Esq. 
Rachel Frazier Johnson Law 
4808 N 24TH ST STE 150 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9138  

Phone: 602-777-3577 

Email: rachel@rfjesq.com 

Chair Elect 
2022-2023 
 
Ms. Nicole L Severson  
Law Office of Nicole L Severson PC 
PO Box 903 
Florence, AZ 85132-3018  

Phone: 520-371-3504 

Email: NLSPC@outlook.com 

Secretary 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. Robert Ian Casey  
2910 N 7TH AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85013-4103  

Phone: 623-251-6428 

Email: robert@yourazlawyer.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. Jonathan David Conant  
Jonathan D Conant Attorney at Law PLLC 
229 N MARINA ST STE C 
PRESCOTT, AZ 86301-3128  

Phone: 928-778-1877 

Email: jonathan@jdconant.com 

  

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Ms. Sandra LJ Diehl  
Coconino County Public Defender 

Email: sdiehl@coconino.az.gov 

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. John Joseph Foley  
Gillespie Shields Goldfarb & Taylor 

Email: jfoley@jfoleylaw.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. Mark Edward Hessinger  
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N Central Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592  

Phone: 928-247-8605 

Fax: 928-373-9220 

Email: Mark.Hessinger@azag.gov 

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Hon. Nicholas Alexander Knauer  
Arizona Superior Court 
Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Mrs. Jamie N Myers  
Myers & Associates PLLC 
8776 E SHEA BLVD STE 106-115 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260-6629  

Phone: 480-398-4430 

Fax: 480-779-1324 

Email: jmyers@myerslawaz.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
 



Mr. Kyle Isham Stephenson  
Cantor Law Group 
40 N CENTRAL AVE STE 2310 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4571  

Phone: 602-254-8880 

Fax: 602-255-0815 

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Ms. Dawn Williams  
Office of the Arizona Attorney General 

Phone: 520-746-4443 

Fax: 520-746-4459 

Email: dawn.williams@azag.gov 

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. Nicholas David Boca  
Cantor Law Group 
Two Renaissance 
40 N Central Ave Suite 2310 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4555  

Phone: 602-254-8880 

Fax: 602-255-0815 

Past Chair 
2022-2023 


